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To: Carmen Heredia <carmen.heredia@azahcccs.gov>
Cc: Will Palmisano <wpalmisano@az.gov>, "J.R. Sloan" <jr.sloan@azdoa.gov>, ASET Assurance <Asetassurance@azdoa.gov>, Strategic Oversight - ADOA
<strategic_oversight@azdoa.gov>, ADOA - ASET_BE_BA_Team <aset_be_ba_team@azdoa.gov>, Haleh Farhadi <haleh.farhadi@azdoa.gov>, Katie Morris
<Katie.Morris@azahcccs.gov>, "Lippert, Daniel" <daniel.lippert@azahcccs.gov>, Michael Heiser <michael.heiser@azahcccs.gov>, Jeffery Tegen
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<michelle.mushrush@azahcccs.gov>, Karen Whiteford <karen.whiteford@azdoa.gov>

Director Heredia, 

In response to the Project Investment Justification (PIJ) for the “HEAplus - Pre Admission Screening (PAS)” project, the Arizona Department of Administration
(ADOA) Strategic Enterprise Technology (ASET) office has reviewed your proposal to AHCCCS has prioritized 2 enhancements that will provide improvements to
the PAS Assessor experience, add efficiencies to the process, and better communicate with customers.

The PIJ implies funding is available from the Base Budget and Federal in the amount of $1,700,000.00 for the total estimated five-year life cycle cost for the
project, which is shown below:

All Figures in Thousands ($000)

Cost Description FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 Total

Development Costs 1700.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1700.0

Operational Costs 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total Project Costs 1700.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1700.0

The PIJ is scheduled to be reviewed by ITAC on Jan 17, 2024 meeting. Should the ITAC approve the project, you may then proceed to secure additional
approvals as required from the Joint Legislative Budget Committee, the Office of Strategic Planning and Budgeting, and the State Procurement Office.

As always, let us know if you have any questions.
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Best Regards,
Les Carey
SR Oversight IT Analyst
ADOA - Arizona Strategic Enterprise Technology (ASET) Office
100 North 15th Avenue, Suite 300, Phoenix, AZ 85007

Leslie.Carey@azdoa.gov
http://aset.azdoa.gov 

 

NOTICE: This email (and any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL information and is intended only for the use of the specific
individual(s) to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential under state and federal law. This information may be used or
disclosed only in accordance with law, and you may be subject to penalties under law for improper use or further disclosure of the information in this email and its
attachments. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the person named above by reply email, and then delete the original email. Thank
you.
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